900281082 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airborne Global, Inc.		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Defense Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85526856	E2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ 500182US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay F. Moldovanyi
Signature:	/jfm/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif OF \$40.00 855Z68

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0813

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HDT Global, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("HDT"), was the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/526,856 for the mark E2, which was filed on January 27, 2012, and of the good will of the business connected therewith (Trademark Application);

WHEREAS, HDT began use of E2 at least as early as June 28, 2013 and use in commerce began at least as early as June 28, 2013 and the mark is now in use in such commerce and a Statement of Use was subsequently filed;

WHEREAS, HDT changed its name to Airborne Global, Inc. ("Airborne") on December 10, 2013, the Certificate of Change of Name having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5220, Frame 0046;

WHEREAS, Hunter Defense Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 30500 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application and the good will of the business connected therewith;

WHEREAS, both HDT and Airborne now recognize that in order to effect a formal transfer of and invest title to the hereinbefore mentioned trademark application in the Assignee, it is necessary to file with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the trademark application so assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Hunter Defense Technologies, Inc. to Airborne Global, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by it, Airborne Global, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Hunter Defense Technologies, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application and to any registration which issues therefrom and all renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark in said Trademark Application, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Hunter Defense Technologies, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0814 of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any registration shall be granted on said Trademark Application, as well as any renewals or extensions thereof.

AIRBORNE GLOBAL, INC.

Signature:	Setolishun-	
Typed Name:	Rita A. Thomas	
Title:	Secretary	
Date:	12/18/13	

HUNZ 500182US01 (713316.1)

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0815